

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 40-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:1/6/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:4/10/2023Final action:4/10/2023

Enactment date: 4/10/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 4/12/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into a Lease

Agreement with Fulton BHS CLOH I LLC for the use and occupancy of approximately 6,192 square feet of land, including 34 self-storage units located at 4949 and 4961 Old Grayton Road to operate a mini-storage facility and parking area for public use, for the Division of Airports, Department of Port Control, for a period of five years with one five-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of

Port Control.

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: LEASE AGREEMENT, PORT CONTROL DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 40-2023-Lease with Fulton BHS CLOH I LLC on Old Grayton Road to operate storge and parking

area (002), 2. 40-2023 Exec. Summary -Fulton BHS CLOH I, 3. Final Version - City Record April 21,

2023 Page 170

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
4/10/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass	
1/9/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administra	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Port Control to enter into a Lease Agreement with Fulton BHS CLOH I LLC for the use and occupancy of approximately 6,192 square feet of land, including 34 self-storage units located at 4949 and 4961 Old Grayton Road to operate a mini-storage facility and parking area for public use, for the Division of Airports, Department of Port Control, for a period of five years with one five-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Port Control.